### KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY P.S.C. MO. No. \_\_\_\_\_2 Revised Sheet No. 1.36 First Canceling P.S.C. MO. No. 2 Original Sheet No. 1.36 For Missouri Retail Service Area **RULES AND REGULATIONS** ELECTRIC

#### <u>AGREEMENTS</u>

12.01 PRIMARY - SECONDARY ELECTRIC SERVICE AGREEMENT:

The Company may enter into agreements with customers or prospective customers as needed to complete requests for service. These requests will take various forms depending on the type of service requested. All agreements will be consistent with terms and conditions of Missouri law and the Company's Commission approved tariffs and regulations.

> FILED Missouri Public Service Commission ER-2014-0370; YE-2016-0077 September 29

Issued: September 8, 2015 Effective: October 8, 2015 Issued by: Darrin R. Ives, Vice President 1200 Main, Kansas City, MO 64105

## KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY P.S.C. MO. No. \_\_\_\_\_2 Revised Sheet No. 1.40 First Canceling P.S.C. MO. No. \_\_\_\_\_2 Original Sheet No. 1.40 For Missouri Retail Service Area **RULES AND REGULATIONS** ELECTRIC

AGREEMENTS (continued)

12.02 INDEMNITY BOND

The Company may, in response to a Customer or prospective Customer's request for service, require an indemnity bond, surety bond, or other financial instrument guaranteeing to reimburse the Company for its cost of construction of distribution facilities. These instruments will take various forms depending on the type of service requested and will be consistent with terms and conditions of Missouri law and the Company's Commission approved tariffs and regulations.

> **FILED** Missouri Public Service Commission ER-2014-0370; YE-2016-0077 September 29

Effective: October 8, 2015 Issued: September 8, 2015 Issued by: Darrin R. Ives, Vice President 1200 Main, Kansas City, MO 64105

# **KANSAS CITY POWER & LIGHT COMPANY**

P.S.C. MO. No.	2	Sixth		O Sheet No. <u>1.42</u>
			$\boxtimes$	Revised
Cancelling P.S.C. MO. No.	2	Fifth		O Sheet No. <u>1.42</u>
			$\boxtimes$	Revised Missouri Retail Service
				For Area

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS APPLYING TO ELECTRIC SERVICE

(continued)

12. AGREEMENTS (continued)

#### 12.03 PRIVATE, UNMETERED PROTECTIVE LIGHTING SERVICE INSTALLATION:

The Company may enter into agreements with customers or prospective customers as needed to complete requests for service. These requests will take various forms depending on the type of service requested. All agreements will be consistent with terms and conditions of Missouri law and the Company's Commission approved tariffs and regulations.

FILED
Missouri Public
Service Commission
ER-2018-0145; YE-2019-0083

Issued: November 6, 2018
Issued by: Darrin R. Ives Vice President

Effective: December 6, 2018
1200 Main, Kansas City, MO 64105